
CHAPTER VII 

The particulars of any arrangement that exists for consultation with, or 

representation by, the members of the public in relation to the formulation of its 

policy or implementation thereof. 

The representations received from the members of public are dealt by the officers 

dealing with the concerned subjects. The public also have access to the Ministry through 

its website i.e. Ministry’s website through e-mail. http://www.minorityaffairs.gov.in. The 

Ministry also invites comments/views from the members of public/stakeholders from time 

to time on important issues of policy formulation and by placing the same on the 

Ministry’s website through emails. 
 

Name Designation 
Office 

telephone 
Number 

e-mail 

 Dr. Chandra Shekhar 
Kumar 

Secretary 24364272 secy-mma@nic.in 

Vacant JS &FA   

Shri C.P.S . Bakshi Joint Secretary 24364312 cps.bakshi@gov.in 

Shri Shersha C Shaikh 
Mohiddin 

Joint Secretary 24366444 js.cdn-mma@gov.in  

Shri Ram Singh  Joint Secretary 24364288 Jsscholarships-mma@gov.in 

Shri Alok Kumar Verma DDG 24364279 ddg-mma@gov.in  

Shri Pawan Kumar Director 24364314 pawankumar@ord.gov.in 

Shri S.P.Singh Teotia Director 24302516 sps.teotia66@gov.in 

Shri Nazeem Ahmed A. Director 24364286 nazeemahmed@ord.gov.in  

Shri Mohan Lal Sharma Director 24360852 sharma.mohan@nic.in 

Shri Ankur Yadav, Deputy Secretary 24306705 ankur.yadav90@nic.in 

Shri Sravan Kumar 
Jatavath 

Deputy Secretary 24302650 pmjvk-mma@gov.in   

Shri Prasoon Kumar 
Jha 

Deputy Secretary 24302632 prasoon.jha@nic.in 

Shri Harish Kumar Deputy Secretary 24364281 harish.arora@nic.in 

Shri Shyam Sunder 
Verma 

Deputy Secretary 24302524 shyam.verma@nic.in 

Shri Samir Sinha Deputy Secretary 24302654 samir.sinha12@mic.in   

Shri T.K. Das Deputy Secretary 24302651 dsrti-mma@gov.in  

Shri Seikhomang Kipgen Deputy Secretary 24364281 s.kipgen@nic.in  

Shri Jagdish Kumar Joint Director 24364317 jd-mma@gov.in 

Shri Aditya S.Singh Under Secretary 24364311 usscholarship-mma@nic.in 

Shri Md. Nadeem Under Secretary 24364278 ushaj2-mma@gov.in 

Shri Vikas Mohan Under Secretary 24369215 vikas.mohan@nic.in 

Shri Dhiraj Kumar Under Secretary 24302695 kumar.dhiraj@nic.in 

Shri Ashok Kumar 
Gupta 

Under Secretary 24302534 ashokkumar.gupta68@gov.in  
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Shri Sunil Kumar Under Secretary 24302653 sunil.kumar34@nic.in 

Shri Bhuvnendra Singh Under Secretary 24364278 bhuvnendra.singh1982@nic.i 
n 

Ms Nivedita Roy 
Choudhury 

Under Secretary 24364310 nivedita.rc@gov.in  

Shri Anup Barman Under Secretary 24306708 ushaj-mma@nic.in  

Shri Vishal Kumar 
Vishwakarma 

Under Secretary 24364315 vishal.kv@nic.in  

Smt. Purnima Rao Deputy Director-OL 24302693 purnima.rao66@nic.in 

Shri Chaman Singh Deputy Director 24364318 chamam.singh@nic.in  

 
Acts and guidelines are available online in the website of Minority Affairs i.e. 

www.minorityaffairs.gov.in . The same can be downloaded or printed by anyone for 

free of cost. Whenever there is amendments in Acts/Rules/Guidelines, the same 

are updated in website from time to time. 
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